
Saturday, September 11, 2010Vibha's Dream Mile 5K & 10K
Tee Pee Hill  , White Rock Lake , Dallas  TX

www.dreammile.org/dallas
78F Partly Cloudy

5K Off :7:45 am
10K Off :7:30 am

Course:
Measured by Ken Ashby.

MALE5K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity

- Emanuel Ortega 1    17:20.88OVERALL 1 (21) 5:35.0

1 Jake Richerson 17    31:39.57M01-19 14 (13) 10:11.4

1 Bala Gutti 4    22:40.50M20-29 4 (24) 7:17.9
2 Justin Foster 5    23:07.47 5 (29) 7:26.6
3 Ricardo Pellafone 10    27:16.81 10 (29) 8:46.8Dallas
4 Edvardo Chamizo 24    35:14.28 17 (21) 11:20.5

1 Hector Govea 3    21:49.13M30-39 3 (38) 7:01.4
2 Chris Alvarez 8    24:48.74 8 (30) 7:59.2
3 Jason Grubbs 16    30:47.48 13 (36) 9:54.6Fort Worth
4 Santanu Bhattacharjee 19    33:05.19 15 (38) 10:39.0
5 Jim Chester 23    34:31.21 16 (38) 11:06.7Dallas
6 Amit Mudgal 27    37:15.81 18 (30) 12:00.4Scottsdale
7 Raja Yariagappa 37    38:50.05 22 (38) 12:30.0
8 Vijay Rajasekaran 34    47:55.89 21 (38) 15:25.7Richardson

1 David Burns 2    20:16.17M40-49 2 (49) 6:31.4Addison
2 Maimonides Maimonides 6    23:43.00 6 (46) 7:38.0Dallas
3 Pingshan Wen 11    27:18.33 11 (44) 8:47.3Richardson
4 Lee Armstrong 14    29:35.41 12 (45) 9:31.4
5 Jon Richerson 33    46:46.75 20 (45) 15:03.4

1 Bill Shirley 7    24:23.37M60-99 7 (67) 7:51.0
2 Scott McKissick 9    26:21.29 9 (62) 8:29.0Irving
3 Michael Pearce 32    38:56.10 19 (60) 12:31.9Dallas

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



FEMALE5K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity

- Natalie Taylor 12    28:08.45OVERALL 1 (25) 9:03.5Farmington

1 Darrah Boxberger 20    33:11.46F20-29 5 (29) 10:41.0Grapevine
2 Katherine Keaton 22    33:36.25 7 (24) 10:49.0Dallas
3 Amrita Sethi 25    35:47.60 8 (26) 11:31.2Plano
4 Kristin Bull 26    36:38.00 9 (25) 11:47.5Dallas
5 Ashli Amos 36    49:39.97 15 (29) 15:59.2Farmers Branch
6 Katie Quigley 35    49:42.12 14 (27) 16:00.1Euless
7 Ramya Velu 39  1:01:22.06 17 (23) 19:45.1Plano
8 Ridham Patel 40  1:01:23.96 18 (21) 19:45.8

1 Margarita Wilshire 13    28:33.39F30-39 2 (37) 9:11.5Plano
2 Stephanie Grubbs 15    29:55.05 3 (35) 9:37.8Fort Worth
3 Stephanie Buchanan 21    33:12.05 6 (30) 10:41.2Bedford
4 Hollie Adams 28    37:40.37 10 (34) 12:07.5Princeton
5 Leslie Huntley-hernandez 29    37:42.29 11 (34) 12:08.2Princeton
6 Julie Frieling 30    38:30.17 12 (38) 12:23.6
7 Betsy Lambart 31    38:32.56 13 (36) 12:24.3

1 Jana Porter 38    58:05.01F40-49 16 (43) 18:41.7McKinney

1 Rhonda Sistrunk 18    32:23.81F50-59 4 (51) 10:25.7Dallas

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



MALE10K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity

- Ben Stewart 1    40:55.98OVERALL 1 (25) 6:35.3

1 Tony Vanvalkenburg 8    51:44.85M* 7 () 8:19.7

1 Adam Gaytan 27  1:04:25.20M01-19 17 (9) 10:22.0Dallas +199
2 Ganapath Velu 40  1:21:08.41 23 (17) 13:03.5Plano

1 Mike Wilkinson 5    49:13.34M20-29 4 (29) 7:55.3Farmington
2 Chris Connor 20    57:33.47 13 (25) 9:15.8Garland +76
3 Jose Espinosa 21    58:07.24 14 (25) 9:21.2+60
4 Hector Gomez 23    58:43.65 16 (29) 9:27.1

1 Alfonzo Gonzalez 2    43:59.77M30-39 2 (30) 7:04.8Lancaster
2 Hernon Chapa 11    53:04.79 8 (35) 8:32.5+71
3 Jorge Villanueva 12    54:08.27 9 (34) 8:42.8Dallas +17
4 Carlos Reyes 16    55:40.14 10 (34) 8:57.5Dallas +281
5 Oliver Ramos 30  1:05:06.00 19 (36) 10:28.6Dallas +75

1 Mike Beckner 3    45:13.65M40-49 3 (47) 7:16.7+55
2 Sean Walls 22    58:09.64 15 (41) 9:21.6Dallas +96
3 James Barrow 28  1:04:24.85 18 (40) 10:22.0+199
4 Subramanian Janardhanan 35  1:09:00.12 20 (49) 11:06.3Carrollton +32
5 Craig Hoersten 37  1:10:55.07 21 (45) 11:24.8Frisco +330
6 Raman Velu 41  1:21:55.30 24 (49) 13:11.0Plano

1 Bill Edwards 7    51:34.21M50-59 6 (51) 8:18.0Richardson +26
2 Shungo Saito 17    55:50.01 11 (52) 8:59.1-78
3 Ken Ashby 19    56:28.57 12 (57) 9:05.3Dallas +3
4 Jose Perez 39  1:13:10.36 22 (58) 11:46.6Plano +428

1 John Nance 6    49:45.42M60-99 5 (62) 8:00.5

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



FEMALE10K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity

- Linda Kelly 4    48:39.56OVERALL 1 (58) 7:49.9Dallas +63

1 Avery Ramos 29  1:05:01.88F01-19 11 (10) 10:27.9Dallas +71

1 Sara Syryla 10    53:12.65F20-29 3 (26) 8:33.8Dallas
2 Robin McKinnon 25  1:01:14.62 9 (29) 9:51.4Dallas -14
3 Binsy Thomas 33  1:08:27.42 14 (25) 11:01.0Garland +259
4 Nancy Joseph 42  1:31:59.20 18 (23) 14:48.2+525
5 Joyce Joseph 43  1:47:03.46 19 (24) 17:13.8+468

1 Kimberly Winters 13    54:21.81F30-39 4 (32) 8:44.9McKinney +5
2 Claudia Webb 26  1:02:29.99 10 (39) 10:03.5McKinney +64
3 Stephanie Herman 31  1:05:05.65 12 (32) 10:28.6Kerrville -34
4 Carrie Eddings 32  1:06:40.84 13 (30) 10:43.9Dallas +206
5 Sonal Patel 34  1:08:37.69 15 (34) 11:02.7Dallas +284
6 Kristin Lanoue 38  1:11:52.67 17 (35) 11:34.1Irving +141

1 Frances McKissick 15    54:56.39F40-49 6 (48) 8:50.5Irving +23
2 Pamela Nix 36  1:09:54.63 16 (47) 11:15.1Dallas +400

1 Sunao Saito 9    52:57.33F50-59 2 (56) 8:31.3+131
2 Sharon Grigsby 14    54:28.09 5 (53) 8:45.9Rockwall +10
3 Dianna Sulser 18    55:59.30 7 (53) 9:00.6Denison +112
4 Raynelle Thompson 24  1:00:04.84 8 (57) 9:40.1

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH
15K 1 255  Emanuel Ortega (M21) M20-29 OA     17:20.88 5:35.0 17.33    17:20.88---

25K 2 245  David Burns (M49) M40-49 1st     20:16.17 6:31.4 20.27    20:16.20---

35K 3 259  Hector Govea (M38) M30-39 1st     21:49.13 7:01.4 21.82    21:49.13---

45K 4 440  Bala Gutti (M24) M20-29 1st     22:40.50 7:17.9 22.67    22:45.394.9

55K 5 271  Justin Foster (M29) M20-29 2nd     23:07.47 7:26.6 23.12    23:07.47---

65K 6 250  Maimonides Maimonides (M M40-49 2nd     23:43.00 7:38.0 23.72    23:46.563.6

75K 7 265  Bill Shirley (M67) M60-99 1st     24:23.37 7:51.0 24.38    24:23.37---

85K 8 269  Chris Alvarez (M30) M30-39 2nd     24:48.74 7:59.2 24.80    24:49.550.8

95K 9 248  Scott Mckissick (M62) M60-99 2nd     26:21.29 8:29.0 26.35    26:22.991.7

105K 10 238  Ricardo Pellafone (M29) M20-29 3     27:16.81 8:46.8 27.27    27:24.057.2

115K 11 225  Pingshan Wen (M44) M40-49 3     27:18.33 8:47.3 27.30    27:25.116.8

15K 12 217  Natalie Taylor (F25) F20-29 OA     28:08.45 9:03.5 28.13    28:11.312.9

25K 13 228  Margarita Wilshire (F37) F30-39 1st     28:33.39 9:11.5 28.55    28:42.569.2

125K 14 257  Lee Armstrong (M45) M40-49 4     29:35.41 9:31.4 29.58    29:38.112.7

35K 15 221  Stephanie Grubbs (F35) F30-39 2nd     29:55.05 9:37.8 29.92    30:01.876.8

135K 16 224  Jason Grubbs (M36) M30-39 3     30:47.48 9:54.6 30.78    30:53.586.1

145K 17 267  Jake Richerson (M13) M01-19 1st     31:39.57 10:11.4 31.65    31:39.57---

45K 18 253  Rhonda Sistrunk (F51) F50-59 1st     32:23.81 10:25.7 32.38    32:26.602.8

155K 19 273  Santanu Bhattacharjee (M38 M30-39 4     33:05.19 10:39.0 33.08    33:10.895.7

55K 20 236  Darrah Boxberger (F29) F20-29 1st     33:11.46 10:41.0 33.18    33:15.414.0

65K 21 243  Stephanie Buchanan (F30) F30-39 3     33:12.05 10:41.2 33.20    33:15.953.9

75K 22 232  Katherine Keaton (F24) F20-29 2nd     33:36.25 10:49.0 33.60    33:39.723.5

165K 23 254  Jim Chester (M38) M30-39 5     34:31.21 11:06.7 34.52    34:40.179.0

175K 24 270  Edvardo Chamizo (M21) M20-29 4     35:14.28 11:20.5 35.23    35:21.707.4

85K 25 216  Amrita Sethi (F26) F20-29 3     35:47.60 11:31.2 35.78    35:49.792.2

95K 26 242  Kristin Bull (F25) F20-29 4     36:38.00 11:47.5 36.63    36:39.531.5

185K 27 230  Amit Mudgal (M30) M30-39 6     37:15.81 12:00.4 37.25    37:23.367.6

105K 28 233  Hollie Adams (F34) F30-39 4     37:40.37 12:07.5 37.67    37:52.9112.5

115K 29 218  Leslie Huntley-hernandez (F F30-39 5     37:42.29 12:08.2 37.70    37:53.8111.5

125K 30 263  Julie Frieling (F38) F30-39 6     38:30.17 12:23.6 38.50    38:36.866.7

135K 31 261  Betsy Lambart (F36) F30-39 7     38:32.56 12:24.3 38.53    38:38.556.0

195K 32 252  Michael Pearce (M60) M60-99 3     38:56.10 12:31.9 38.93    38:57.471.4

205K 33 268  Jon Richerson (M45) M40-49 5     46:46.75 15:03.4 46.77    46:57.2410.5

215K 34 226  Vijay Rajasekaran (M38) M30-39 8     47:55.89 15:25.7 47.92    48:04.708.8

145K 35 219  Katie Quigley (F27) F20-29 6     49:42.12 16:00.1 49.70    49:56.1114.0

155K 36 241  Ashli Amos (F29) F20-29 5     49:39.97 15:59.2 49.65    49:56.1516.2

225K 37 274  Raja Yariagappa (M38) M30-39 7     38:50.05 12:30.0 38.83    49:59.08669.0

165K 38 246  Jana Porter (F43) F40-49 1st     58:05.01 18:41.7 58.08    58:08.413.4

175K 39 231  Ramya Velu (F23) F20-29 7   1:01:22.06 19:45.1 61.37 1:01:27.185.1

185K 40 258  Ridham Patel (F21) F20-29 8   1:01:23.96 19:45.8 61.38 1:01:29.085.1

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH
110K 1 643  Ben Stewart (M25) M20-29 OA     40:55.98 6:35.3 19.49    40:55.98---

210K 2 611  Alfonzo Gonzalez (M30) M30-39 1st     43:59.77 7:04.8 20.95    43:59.77---

310K 3 654  Mike Beckner (M47) M40-49 1st     45:13.65 7:16.7 21.54    45:15.922.3 22:10 23:04 +55

110K 4 625  Linda Kelly (F58) F50-59 OA     48:39.56 7:49.9 23.17    48:39.940.4 23:48 24:52 +63

410K 5 601  Mike Wilkinson (M29) M20-29 1st     49:13.34 7:55.3 23.44    49:14.391.1

510K 6 642  John Nance (M62) M60-99 1st     49:45.42 8:00.5 23.70    49:45.610.2

610K 7 615  Bill Edwards (M51) M50-59 1st     51:34.21 8:18.0 24.56    51:37.162.9 25:34 26:00 +26

710K 8 640  Tony Vanvalkenburg (M) M* 1st     51:44.85 8:19.7 24.64    51:47.502.6

210K 9 646  Sunao Saito (F56) F50-59 1st     52:57.33 8:31.3 25.22    52:58.571.2 25:23 27:34 +131

310K 10 612  Sara Syryla (F26) F20-29 1st     53:12.65 8:33.8 25.34    53:12.65---

810K 11 652  Hernon Chapa (M35) M30-39 2nd     53:04.79 8:32.5 25.28    53:13.148.4 25:57 27:08 +71

910K 12 635  Jorge Villanueva (M34) M30-39 3     54:08.27 8:42.8 25.78    54:15.367.1 26:55 27:13 +17

410K 13 618  Kimberly Winters (F32) F30-39 1st     54:21.81 8:44.9 25.89    54:23.211.4 27:08 27:14 +5

510K 14 617  Sharon Grigsby (F53) F50-59 2nd     54:28.09 8:45.9 25.94    54:31.173.1 27:09 27:19 +10

610K 15 630  Frances Mckissick (F48) F40-49 1st     54:56.39 8:50.5 26.17    54:58.682.3 27:17 27:40 +23

1010K 16 608  Carlos Reyes (M34) M30-39 4     55:40.14 8:57.5 26.52    55:46.916.8 25:29 30:11 +281

1110K 17 644  Shungo Saito (M52) M50-59 2nd     55:50.01 8:59.1 26.59    55:53.203.2 28:34 27:16 -78

710K 18 624  Dianna Sulser (F53) F50-59 3     55:59.30 9:00.6 26.67    56:00.311.0 27:04 28:56 +112

1210K 19 626  Ken Ashby (M57) M50-59 3     56:28.57 9:05.3 26.90    56:29.771.2 28:13 28:16 +3

1310K 20 602  Chris Connor (M25) M20-29 2nd     57:33.47 9:15.8 27.41    57:33.47--- 28:09 29:25 +76

1410K 21 653  Jose Espinosa (M25) M20-29 3     58:07.24 9:21.2 27.68    58:11.454.2 28:34 29:34 +60

1510K 22 623  Sean Walls (M41) M40-49 2nd     58:09.64 9:21.6 27.70    58:13.073.4 28:17 29:53 +96

1610K 23 649  Hector Gomez (M29) M20-29 4     58:43.65 9:27.1 27.97    58:47.684.0

810K 24 650  Raynelle Thompson (F57) F50-59 4   1:00:04.84 9:40.1 28.61 1:00:08.874.0

910K 25 603  Robin Mckinnon (F29) F20-29 2nd   1:01:14.62 9:51.4 29.17 1:01:14.62--- 30:44 30:30 -14

1010K 26 621  Claudia Webb (F39) F30-39 2nd   1:02:29.99 10:03.5 29.76 1:02:31.952.0 30:43 31:47 +64

1710K 27 638  Adam Gaytan (M9) M01-19 1st   1:04:25.20 10:22.0 30.68 1:04:30.665.5 30:33 33:52 +199

1810K 28 651  James Barrow (M40) M40-49 3   1:04:24.85 10:22.0 30.67 1:04:31.216.4 30:33 33:52 +199

1110K 29 637  Avery Ramos (F10) F01-19 1st   1:05:01.88 10:27.9 30.97 1:05:07.846.0 31:55 33:06 +71

1910K 30 636  Oliver Ramos (M36) M30-39 5   1:05:06.00 10:28.6 31.01 1:05:12.296.3 31:56 33:10 +75

1210K 31 613  Stephanie Herman (F32) F30-39 3   1:05:05.65 10:28.6 31.00 1:05:13.487.8 32:50 32:16 -34

1310K 32 634  Carrie Eddings (F30) F30-39 4   1:06:40.84 10:43.9 31.75 1:06:45.835.0 31:37 35:03 +206

1410K 33 605  Binsy Thomas (F25) F20-29 3   1:08:27.42 11:01.0 32.60 1:08:36.439.0 32:04 36:23 +259

1510K 34 631  Sonal Patel (F34) F30-39 5   1:08:37.69 11:02.7 32.68 1:08:46.709.0 31:57 36:41 +284

2010K 35 627  Subramanian Janardhanan ( M40-49 4   1:09:00.12 11:06.3 32.87 1:09:08.758.6 34:14 34:46 +32

1610K 36 633  Pamela Nix (F47) F40-49 2nd   1:09:54.63 11:15.1 33.29 1:09:59.174.5 31:37 38:17 +400

2110K 37 632  Craig Hoersten (M45) M40-49 5   1:10:55.07 11:24.8 33.78 1:11:00.325.3 32:42 38:13 +330

1710K 38 629  Kristin Lanoue (F35) F30-39 6   1:11:52.67 11:34.1 34.23 1:11:59.216.5 34:46 37:07 +141

2210K 39 614  Jose Perez (M58) M50-59 4   1:13:10.36 11:46.6 34.85 1:13:18.548.2 33:01 40:09 +428

2310K 40 610  Ganapath Velu (M17) M01-19 2nd   1:21:08.41 13:03.5 38.65 1:21:08.41---

2410K 41 609  Raman Velu (M49) M40-49 6   1:21:55.30 13:11.0 39.02 1:21:56.010.7

1810K 42 648  Nancy Joseph (F23) F20-29 4   1:31:59.20 14:48.2 43.81 1:32:09.6410.4 41:37 50:22 +525

1910K 43 656  Joyce Joseph (F24) F20-29 5   1:47:03.46 17:13.8 50.99 1:47:13.339.9 49:38 57:26 +468

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females


